

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137 Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

Action Taken Reports of IQAC Meetings Session: 2018-19

Meeting on dated: 04-08-2018



Resolution	Action Take.
Resolution 1: The IQAC of the College discusses on the beginning of	a) The IQAC has organized the program on dated 06-08-
the new Session 2018-19. After a prolonged discussion, the house	2018 at 11:00 am in the College premises to make the
resolves to conduct awareness cum orientation programme for the	students aware about various code and conduct of the
students to make them aware regarding the various code and conduct	College through Lectures and open discussion among
of the College.	the students and Staff of the College.
Resolution 2 : The IQAC undertake the matter of installation of	b) The house bestowed the responsibility for installing
College website and its development seriously and after a fruitful	the Web-site on Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed
discussion, resolves to install the same and upgrade it.	and the Principal i/c. They installed the same in the
	College.
Resolution 3: The IQAC resolves to encourage the departments for	c) Notices have been served to respective Departments.
organizing Departmental Seminars and Lecture Programmes.	

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Date

Co-ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Date.....



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137 Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail: faacollege1984@gmail.com

Action Taken Reports of IQAC Meetings Session: 2018-19



Meeting on dated: 03-10-2018

Resolution	Action Taken
Resolution 1: The IQAC of the College discusses on the matter of installation of Wi-Fi	The Wi-Fi facilities have been
facility and re-installation of punching machine for recording the bio-metric attendance	installed newly and the reinstallation
of College employees.	of the punching machine have been completed successfully.
Resolution 2 : The house resolves to organize an Awareness Programme on "Population Explosion and its way of Control" under the aegis of IQAC of the College to make aware the students on the theme.	The programme have been organized successfully in the College premises on dated 05-10-2018 in the College premises in presence of the renowned Resource person Professor Dr. Ilias Ali and Dr. Nekibuddin Ahmed.
Resolution 3 : The house resolves to write to the College administration to take necessary step for making the College campus free of encroachment as it creates a hurdle in smooth the teaching learning process in the College.	Application for the same has been submitted to the Authority.



Co-ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Date......

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137 Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

Action Taken Reports of IQAC Meetings Session: 2018-19

Meeting on dated: 25-01-2019

Resolution	Action Taken
Resolution 1: The IQAC of the College discusses on the matter of	a) The Committee has been formed.
upgradation of the College library and after a discussion on the matter, the	
house resolves to constituted a library advisory Committee under the	
Coordinatorship of Ayan Ali Ahmed, Assistant Professor, Department of	
Economics.	
Resolution 2 : The house discusses on the matter of separate departmental	b) The rooms of the said unused building have been
rooms needed for individual departments. After a fruitful discussion, the	assigned for the departments, individually and
house resolves to facilitate the same in old unused building near the	jointly along with minimum necessary facilities.
western road side of the College.	
Resolution 3 : The house resolves to initiate educational /field based tour	c) The HoD's are notified for taking necessary steps
for the students through the respective HoD's of each department with	for initiating the same.
proper documentation.	



Co-ordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Date.....





